05/20/2013 502352934

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M80, Inc.	03/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GrowthSpring Group, LLC	
Street Address:	616 Lyngate Court	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13660991
Application Number:	29435622
Application Number:	29435624
Application Number:	29435625
Application Number:	29435626
Application Number:	29435627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126982433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-361-7856 Phone:

Email: chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Vanderwalker - BAKER & McKENZIE

Address Line 1: 300 E. Randolph Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFCO - M80 TO GROWTHSPRIN

REEL: 030445 FRAME: 0339

PATENT

502352934

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan VANDERWALKER
Signature:	/Susan Vanderwalker/
Date:	05/20/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment Step 2 (from M80 to GrowthSpring)signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Step 2 (from M80 to GrowthSpring)signed#page2.tif source=Assignment Step 2 (from M80 to GrowthSpring)signed#page3.tif source=Assignment Step 2 (from M80 to GrowthSpring)signed#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030445 FRAME: 0340

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

of February _______, 2013, by and among GrowthSpring Group, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (the "Company"), and M80, Inc. an Ohio corporation (M80).

WHEREAS, the Company and M80 are business partners working together on projects for IFCO RPC Services Division, a client of the Company.

WHEREAS, M80 is the sole owner of the intellectual property described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Contributed IP"); and

WHEREAS, M80 has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer all of its rights, title, benefit, priority, privilege and interest in and to the Contributed IP to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M80 does hereby grant, sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto the Company, its successors and assigns forever, and the Company hereby accepts from M80, free and clear of all liens, restrictions and encumbrances, all right, title, benefit, priority, privilege and interest in and to all of the Contributed IP, in any form or embodiment thereof, to have and to hold the foregoing all and singular for its own use and benefit forever.

M80 shall execute and deliver, from time to time after the date hereof upon the request of the Company, such further conveyance instruments, and take such further actions, as may be necessary or desirable to evidence more fully the transactions contemplated hereby. All costs, expenses and responsibility of determining whether confirmatory assignments are necessary, preparing confirmatory assignments, and filing the same shall be borne by the Company.

[Signatures Appear on Following Pages]

IP Contributed by M80 to GrowthSpring Group

1

Executed this 5 day of February 2013.

IP CONTRIBUTOR:

M80, Inc.

William H. VALLS

Co-Founder

STATE OF	Ohio	
COUNTY OF	Wollen	

Personally appeared before me, William H. VALLS, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this ≤ 1 day of February, 2013.

My Commission Expires:__

Executed this 13 day of January, 2012.

COMPANY:

GrowthSpring Group, LLC

David G. Lund President and CEO

STATE OF South Carolina)
COUNTY OF Pichland

Personally appeared before me, <u>David G. Lund</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this ____ day of October, 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Dec 18, 2022



EXHIBIT A Contributed IP from M80

IP to be transferred includes the inventions described in the following:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application 13660991 filed 25 OCT 2012, entitled Signage Devices
- 2. U.S. Patent Application 29435622 filed 25 OCT 2012, entitled Pivot Sign for a Tray
- 3. U.S. Patent Application 29435624 filed 25 OCT 2012, entitled Sign Clip for a Tray
- 4. U.S. Patent Application 29435625 filed 25 OCT 2012, entitled *Channel Banner for a Tray*
- 5. U.S. Patent Application 29435626 filed 25 OCT 2012, entitled *Divider and Sign for a Tray*
- 6. U.S. Patent Application 29435627 filed 25 OCT 2012, entitled Swing Banner for a Tray

IP Contributed by M80 to GrowthSpring Group

4